

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	23-2151			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	County Executive Office	
On agenda:	5/23	/2023			
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment 4 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Robert D. Niehaus, Inc. for providing an independent economic impact analysis of the proposed Idaho-Maryland Mine Project in Nevada County (Res. 21-539), increasing the maximum contract amount from \$88,000 to \$94,458 for additional services, extending the contract termination date from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Planning Agency (Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46)				
Code sections:		. ,			
Attachments:	1. RES 23-223 Approving Execution of Amendment No. 4 to contract with Robert D. Niehaus Inc. for providing an economic Impact Analysis of the proposed Idaho-Maryland Mine Project, 2. Staff Memo - IMM Economic Imp Study Amendment No 4.pdf, 3. Reso IMM Econ Impact Study Amendment No 4.pdf, 4. Nevada County Amendment 4 to RDN Agreement BFS21539 final.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
5/23/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 4 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Robert D. Niehaus, Inc. for providing an independent economic impact analysis of the proposed Idaho-Maryland Mine Project in Nevada County (Res. 21-539), increasing the maximum contract amount from \$88,000 to \$94,458 for additional services, extending the contract termination date from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.